

From: [FOI](#)
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: Freedom of Information Request NCC-046483-20
Date: 14 October 2020 15:00:00

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your request for information about the issuing of Deprivation of Liberty Safeguard's by Nottinghamshire County Council.

I realise that this response is now being provided outside of the statutory timescale for provision of information requested under the Freedom of Information Act, and I apologise for this. I hope that the following information provided in response to your specific questions remains relevant to you and that the delay has not caused you any difficulties.

1. The total number of patients in care facilities issued with a Deprivation of Liberty Safeguard between the months March 2020 and August 2020

654

2. The number of patients in care facilities with a learning disability issued with a Deprivation of Liberty Safeguard between the months March 2020 and August 2020

64

3. The total number of patients in care facilities issued with a Deprivation of Liberty Safeguard between the months March 2019 and August 2019

1641

4. The number of patients in care facilities with a learning disability issued with a Deprivation of Liberty Safeguard between the months March 2019 and August 2019

143

I hope that you find this information to be helpful, however if you are unhappy with the way in which your request has been handled, then please email us at foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference NCC-046483-20 and we will be happy to review your request

With kind regards

[REDACTED]
Complaints, Information and Mediation Officer
Nottinghamshire County Council